OP \$1740.00 3696795

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM417947

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bank of America, N.A.		03/01/2017	Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name: Street Address: City: State/Country: Postal Code: Entity Type: Name: Street Address: City:	Emdeon Business Services LLC 3055 Lebanon Pike, Suite 1000 Nashville TENNESSEE 37214 Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE Advanced Business Fullfillment, LLC, a Delaware Limited Liability Company	
City: State/Country: Postal Code: Entity Type: Name: Street Address:	Nashville TENNESSEE 37214 Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	
State/Country: Postal Code: Entity Type: Name: Street Address:	TENNESSEE 37214 Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	
Postal Code: Entity Type: Name: Street Address:	37214 Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	
Entity Type: Name: Street Address:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	
Name: Street Address:		
Street Address:	Advanced Business Fullfillment, LLC, a Delaware Limited Liability Company	
	1	
City:	3055 Lebanon Pike, Suite 1000	
	Nashville	
State/Country:	TENNESSEE	
Postal Code:	37214	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	
Name:	Chamberlin Edmonds & Associates, Inc., a Delaware Corporation	
Street Address:	3055 Lebanon Pike, Suite 1000	
City:	Nashville	
State/Country:	TENNESSEE	
Postal Code:	37214	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	
Name:	Envoy LLC, a Delaware Limited Liability Company	
Street Address:	3055 Lebanon Pike, Suite 1000	
City:	Nashville	
State/Country:	TENNESSEE	
Postal Code:	37214	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	
Name:	Mede America of Ohio LLC, a Delaware Limited Liability Company	
Street Address:	3055 Lebanon Pike, Suite 1000	
City:	Nashville	
State/Country:	TENNESSEE	

37214	
Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	
The Sentinel Group Services LLC, a Delaware Limited Liability Company	
3055 Lebanon Pike, Suite 1000	
Nashville	
TENNESSEE	
37214	
Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	
Altegra Health Operating Company, a Delaware Corporation	
3055 Lebanon Pike, Suite 1000	
Nashville	
TENNESSEE	
37214	
Corporation: DELAWARE	
Change Encircle, LLC, a Delaware Limited Liability Company	
3055 Lebanon Pike, Suite 1000	
Nashville	
TENNESSEE	
37214	
Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 69

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3696795	EQUICLAIM
Registration Number:	3694986	BILLS 2 EDI
Registration Number:	4039038	CARECOMM
Registration Number:	3990762	CLAIM 360
Registration Number:	3694985	CLAIMS 2 EDI
Registration Number:	3454190	ELECTRONIC RX NETWORK
Registration Number:	3538679	EMDEON
Registration Number:	3734779	EMDEON CLAIM MASTER
Registration Number:	4010228	EMDEON OFFICE EZBILL
Registration Number:	3864950	EMDEON PATIENT RESPONSIBILITY ESTIMATOR
Registration Number:	3789218	EOBREEZE
Registration Number:	3694988	EOBREEZE FLY THROUGH PAYMENT PROCESSING
Registration Number:	3762867	EQUICLAIM
Registration Number:	2891548	ERX
Registration Number:	2760818	ERX CONNECT
Registration Number:	2780221	ERX EDIT

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	2886947	ERX NETWORK	
Registration Number:	2805955	ERX NETWORK	
Registration Number:	2938505	ERX NETWORK	
Registration Number:	2604556	ERX PAD	
Registration Number:	2760819	ERX WAREHOUSE	
Registration Number:	3694984	FVTECH	
Registration Number:	2904164	HEALTHPAYERS USA	
Registration Number:	1695044	MED E AMERICA	
Registration Number:	3568646	SMART SEARCH	
Registration Number:	2954462	THE SENTINEL GROUP	
Registration Number:	4032403	CEA ADVANCED PAYER SEARCH	
Registration Number:	3100222	CHAMBERLIN EDMONDS	
Serial Number:	77375708	EMDEON VISION	
Registration Number:	3036970	OFAC SECURE	
Registration Number:	3936544	SIU-EZ	
Registration Number:	2604909	TC3 TOTAL CLAIMS CAPTURE & CONTROL	
Registration Number:	3233355	TRUCLAIM	
Registration Number:	4543405		
Registration Number:	4543306		
Registration Number:	4476028	MY ADVOCATE	
Registration Number:	4457625	WARM HEALTH	
Registration Number:	4569031	SMART CONNECT	
Registration Number:	4569030	COMMUNITY LINK	
Registration Number:	4357959	MARYBETH	
Registration Number:	4435069	RISK CONTINUITY	
Registration Number:	4569025	RECERT COMPLETE	
Registration Number:	4364059	PROGRAM CONTINUITY	
Registration Number:	4492169	PART D COMPLETE	
Registration Number:	4326178	CARE CONTINUITY	
Registration Number:	4226992	ALTEGRA HEALTH	
Registration Number:	4226991	ALTEGRA	
Registration Number:	4017161	CARES	
Registration Number:	3981082	MEDICARE SAVINGS ADVANTAGE	
Registration Number:	3876836		
Registration Number:	2966726	THE CODING SOURCE	
Registration Number:	3666641	GOLDEN TOUCH	
Registration Number:	3669081	SOCIAL SERVICE CHECKUP	
Registration Number:	3945477	CARES COMMUNITY ASSISTANCE, REFERRAL AND	

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	3738362	RECERTIFICATION MANAGEMENT	
Registration Number:	3735446	WELLNESS CONTINUITY	
Registration Number:	3641504	PART D ASSIST	
Registration Number:	3805452	MEDICARE SAVINGS ADVANTAGE+	
Registration Number:	3760008		
Registration Number:	3732968	SOCIAL SERVICE COORDINATORS	
Registration Number:	3958320	MEDICARE PATHWAYS	
Registration Number:	3874116	EASE	
Registration Number:	4006550	ODIS ITOOLS	
Registration Number:	3727313	OUTCOMES	
Registration Number:	3785657	ECO-SCALING	
Serial Number:	86408002	CHART COMPLETE	
Serial Number:	86617938	ENCOUNTER COMPLETE	
Serial Number:	86617935	RISK VIEW	
Registration Number:	3783923	ENCIRCLE HEALTHCARE	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8009144240

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 800-713-0755

Email: Michael.Violet@wolterskluwer.com

Correspondent Name: Michael Violet

Address Line 1: 4400 Easton Commons Way

Address Line 2: Suite 125

Address Line 4: Columbus, OHIO 43219

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Elaine Carrera	
SIGNATURE:	/Elaine Carrera/
DATE SIGNED:	03/01/2017

Total Attachments: 7

source=a17. Future - Trademark Release#page1.tif source=a17. Future - Trademark Release#page2.tif source=a17. Future - Trademark Release#page3.tif source=a17. Future - Trademark Release#page4.tif source=a17. Future - Trademark Release#page5.tif source=a17. Future - Trademark Release#page6.tif source=a17. Future - Trademark Release#page7.tif

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY

To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.				
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
Bank of America, N.A.	Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?			
Bank of America, N.A.	Name: Emdeon Business Services LLC			
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Street Address: 3055 Lebanon Pike, Suite 1000			
Partnership Limited Partnership	City: Nashville			
Corporation- State:	State: TN			
Other	Country:USA Zip: 37214			
Citizenship (see guidelines) USA	Individual(s) Citizenship			
Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes No				
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Partnership Citizenship			
Execution Date(s)March 1, 2017	Limited Partnership Citizenship			
Assignment Merger	Corporation Citizenship			
Seçurity Agreement Change of Name	Other LLC Citizenship USA-DE			
Other Release of Security Interest	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No			
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment)			
A. Trademark Application No.(s) Text	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)			
See Schedule 1	See Schedule 1			
	Additional sheet(s) attached? X Yes No			
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing	Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):			
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Elaine Carrera, Legal Assistant	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:			
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$			
Street Address: c/o Cahill Gordon & Reindel LLP	Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
80 Pine Street	Enclosed			
City: New York	8. Payment Information:			
State: NY : Zip: 10005	de.			
Phone Number: (212) 701-3365	Damas'i Assessed Novel			
Docket Number:	Deposit Account Number			
Email Address:ecarrera@cahill.com	Authorized User Name			
9. Signature: Signature	March 1, 2017 Date			
Elaine Carrera	Total number of pages including cover 7			
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and document:			
Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet				

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Branch, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Addendum to Cover Page of Trademarks Form Cover Sheet

2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)

Advanced Business Fullfillment, LLC, a Delaware Limited Liability Company 3055 Lebanon Pike, Suite 1000 Nashville, TN 37214 Citizenship – USA – DE

Chamberlin Edmonds & Associates, Inc., a Delaware Corporation 3055 Lebanon Pike, Suite 1000 Nashville, TN 37214 Citizenship – USA – DE

Envoy LLC, a Delaware Limited Liability Company 3055 Lebanon Pike, Suite 1000 Nashville, TN 37214 Citizenship – USA – DE

Mede America of Ohio LLC, a Delaware Limited Liability Company 3055 Lebanon Pike, Suite 1000 Nashville, TN 37214 Citizenship – USA – DE

The Sentinel Group Services LLC, a Delaware Limited Liability Company 3055 Lebanon Pike, Suite 1000 Nashville, TN 37214 Citizenship – USA – DE

Altegra Health Operating Company, a Delaware Corporation 3055 Lebanon Pike, Suite 1000 Nashville, TN 37214 Citizenship – USA – DE

Change Encircle, LLC, a Delaware Limited Liability Company 3055 Lebanon Pike, Suite 1000 Nashville, TN 37214 Citizenship – USA – DE

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS (this "Release"), dated as of March 1, 2017 (the "Effective Date"), is made by Bank of America, N.A., in its capacity as Administrative Agent (the "Agent"), in favor of Change Healthcare Operations, LLC (f/k/a Emdeon Business Services LLC), Change Healthcare Business Fulfillment, LLC (f/k/a Advanced Business Fulfillment, LLC), MedE America of Ohio LLC, Change Healthcare Solutions, LLC (f/k/a Envoy LLC), The Sentinel Group Services LLC, Chamberlin Edmonds & Associates, Inc., Altegra Health Operating Company LLC (f/k/a Altegra Health Operating Company) and Change Encircle, LLC (collectively, the "Grantors").

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Security Agreement, dated as of November 2, 2011, by and among the Agent, the Grantors and certain other parties thereto (as amended, amended and restated, or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement"), the Grantors granted to the Agent, in its capacity as Agent, a security interest in and to certain Collateral;

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement, the Grantors executed and delivered a Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of November 2, 2011, a Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of July 10, 2012, a Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of August 12, 2015, and a Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of July 1, 2016 (collectively, the "<u>Trademark Security Agreements</u>"), which were recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on November 8, 2011 at Reel/Frame 4656/0683, on July 11, 2012 at Reel/Frame 4819/0242, on November 17, 2015 at Reel/Frame 5670/0265, and on July 5, 2016 at Reel/Frame 5823/0981, respectively;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Agent hereby agrees as follows:

- 1. <u>Defined Terms</u>. All capitalized terms used, but not otherwise defined herein, shall have the respective meanings ascribed in or otherwise referenced in the Security Agreement or the Trademark Security Agreements, as applicable.
- 2. <u>Release</u>. The Agent, without representation or warranty of any kind, hereby releases, discharges, terminates and cancels all of its security interest in and to the Trademarks set forth on Schedule 1 attached hereto, arising under the Security Agreement and the Trademark Security Agreements (the "<u>Trademark Collateral</u>"). If and to the extent that the Agent has acquired any right, title or interest in and to the Trademark Collateral under the Trademark Security Agreements, the Agent, without representation or warranty of any kind, hereby re-transfers, re-conveys and re-assigns such right, title or interest to the Grantors.
- 3. <u>Termination</u>. The Agent, without representation or warranty of any kind, terminates and cancels the Trademark Security Agreements.
- 4. <u>Further Assurances</u>. The Agent agrees to take all further actions, and provide to the Grantors and their successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all such cooperation and assistance (including, without limitation, the execution and delivery of any and all documents or other instruments), reasonably requested by the Grantors, at the Grantors' sole cost and expense, to more fully and effectively effectuate the purposes of this Release.
- 5. <u>Governing Law</u>. This Release shall be governed exclusively under the laws of New York, without regard to conflicts of law or choice of law principles.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Agent has caused this Release to be executed by its duly authorized representative as of the Effective Date:

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., acting in its capacity as Agent for the Lenders

- -----

Name:

Title:

Aamir Saleem

Vice President

SCHEDULE 1

Release of Trademark Security Agreement recorded November 8, 2011 at Reel/Frame 4656/0683

<u>OWNER</u>	REG. NO./ APPL. NO.	<u>TRADEMARK</u>
Emdeon Business Services LLC	3,696,795	EquiClaim
Emdeon Business Services LLC	3,694,986	Bills 2 EDI
Emdeon Business Services LLC	4,039,038	Carecomm
Emdeon Business Services LLC	3,990,762	Claim 360
Emdeon Business Services LLC	3,694,985	Claims 2 EDI
Emdeon Business Services LLC	3,454,190	Electronic RX Network
Emdeon Business Services LLC	3,538,679	Emdeon
Emdeon Business Services LLC	3,734,779	Emdeon Claim Master
Emdeon Business Services LLC	4,010,228	Emdeon Office EZBill
Emdeon Business Services LLC	3,864,950	Emdeon Patient Responsibility Estimator
Emdeon Business Services LLC	3,789,218	EOBreeze
Emdeon Business Services LLC	3,694,988	EOBreeze Fly Through Payment
		Processing
Emdeon Business Services LLC	3,762,867	Equiclaim & Design
Emdeon Business Services LLC	2,891,548	ERX
Emdeon Business Services LLC	2,760,818	ERX Connect
Emdeon Business Services LLC	2,780,221	ERX Edit
Emdeon Business Services LLC	2,886,947	ERX Network
Emdeon Business Services LLC	2,805,955	ERX Network & Design
Emdeon Business Services LLC	2,938,505	ERX Network (Stylized)
Emdeon Business Services LLC	2,604,556	ERX Pad
Emdeon Business Services LLC	2,760,819	ERX Warehouse
Emdeon Business Services LLC	3,694,984	FVTech
Advanced Business Fulfillment, LLC	2,904,164	HealthPayers USA
MedE America Corporation	1,695,044	Med E America
Envoy Corporation	3,568,646	Smart Search
The Sentinel Group Services LLC	2,954,462	The Sentinel Group
Chamberlin Edmonds & Associates, Inc.	4,032,403	CEA Advanced Payer Search
Chamberlin Edmonds & Associates, Inc.	3,100,222	Chamberlin Edmonds
Emdeon Business Services LLC	77/375,708	Emdeon Vision

Release of Trademark Security Agreement recorded July 11, 2012 at Reel/Frame 4819/0242

<u>OWNER</u>	REG. NO./ APPL. NO.	<u>TRADEMARK</u>
Emdeon Business Services LLC	3036970	OFAC SECURE
Emdeon Business Services LLC	3936544	SIU-EZ
Emdeon Business Services LLC	2604909	TC3 TOTAL CLAIMS CAPTURE &
		CONTROL
Emdeon Business Services LLC	3233355	TRUCLAIM

Release of Trademark Security Agreement recorded November 17, 2015 at Reel/Frame 5670/0265

Owner	Registration No./ Application No.	Mark
Altegra Health Operating Company	4543405	
Altegra Health Operating Company	4543306	
Altegra Health Operating Company	4476028	MY ADVOCATE
Altegra Health Operating Company	4457625	WARM HEALTH
Altegra Health Operating Company	4569031	SMART CONNECT
Altegra Health Operating Company	4569030	COMMUNITY LINK
Altegra Health Operating Company	4357959	MARYBETH
Altegra Health Operating Company	4435069	RISK CONTINUITY
Altegra Health Operating Company	4569025	RECERT COMPLETE
Altegra Health Operating Company	4364059	PROGRAM CONTINUITY
Altegra Health Operating Company	4492169	PART D COMPLETE
Altegra Health Operating Company	4326178	CARE CONTINUITY
Altegra Health Operating Company	4226992	ALTEGRA HEALTH
Altegra Health Operating Company	4226991	ALTEGRA
Altegra Health Operating Company	4017161	CARES
Altegra Health Operating Company	3981082	MEDICARE SAVINGS ADVANTAGE
Altegra Health Operating Company	3876836	
Altegra Health Operating Company	2966726	THE CODING SOURCE
Altegra Health Operating Company	3666641	GOLDEN TOUCH
Altegra Health Operating Company	3669081	SOCIAL SERVICE CHECKUP
Altegra Health Operating Company	3945477	
		CARES Community Assistance, Referral and Enrollment Services
Altegra Health Operating Company	3738362	RECERTIFICATION MANAGEMENT
Altegra Health Operating Company	3735446	WELLNESS CONTINUITY
Altegra Health Operating Company	3641504	PART D ASSIST
Altegra Health Operating Company	3805452	MEDICARE SAVINGS ADVANTAGE+

Owner	Registration No./ Application No.	Mark
Altegra Health Operating Company	3760008	
Altegra Health Operating Company	3732968	SOCIAL SERVICE
integra meanin operating company	3,02300	
	20.70.20	COORDINATORS
Altegra Health Operating Company	3958320	MEDICARE PATHWAYS
Altegra Health Operating Company	3874116	EASE
Altegra Health Operating Company	4006550	ODIS ITOOLS
Altegra Health Operating Company	3727313	
		OUTCOMES
Altegra Health Operating Company	3785657	ECO-SCALING
Altegra Health Operating Company	86408002	CHART COMPLETE
Altegra Health Operating Company	86617938	ENCOUNTER COMPLETE
Altegra Health Operating Company	86617935	RISK VIEW

Release of Trademark Security Agreement recorded July 5, 2016 at Reel/Frame 5823/0981

RECORDED: 03/01/2017

Owner Registration No./ Application No. Mark		
Change Encircle, LLC	3,783,923	ENCIRCLE HEALTHCARE and
		Design